
easy to ship, easy to store

FA8 base

R17D base

canter support 
to prevent sag

120-277V 80+ >50,000
L70

-4°F–113°F

CRI RATED LIFEOPERATING TEMPVOLTAGE

• Single Pin/FA8 Base or Doubled Recessed/R17D.        
�  (See table below to order required base)
• 4000K & 5000K color options.
• Two Piece design allows for safer shipping,                  
�   storage and installation.
• Includes center support.
• Shatter resistant glass.
• ��Approved for installation in either open or 

enclosed fixtures.
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BALLAST BYPASS - TYPE B - DOUBLE-ENDED POWER

INSTALL METHOD

UL TYPE B

BYPASS

BALLAST 

Two piece design shipped 
in 4 foot sections that 
connect in the center

BALLAST
BYPASS

LINE NEUTRAL

DOUBLE-ENDED POWER

BEAM ANGLE

320°
WARRANTY

                  	PART #                                   UPC	                          REPLACES	               WATTAGE         LUMENS             CCT             CASE QTY                     END CAP                               DLC CODE    

8’ 2 PIECE T8 LAMPS

LED-42T82P-840DE96-G4

LED-42T82P-850DE96-G4

844006054106

844006054113

54-86W

54-86W

42W

42W

5040

5040

4000K

5000K

PL48YKJOMO02

PLH4AVWCT21J

20

20

*      Sold in Case Quantity Only – No Breakage

FA8

FA8

                 	PART #                                    UPC	                          REPLACES	               WATTAGE         LUMENS             CCT             CASE QTY                     END CAP                               DLC CODE

LED-42T82P-840HO96-G4

LED-42T82P-850HO96-G4

844006062989

844006062996

54-86W

54-86W

42W

42W

5040

5040

4000K

5000K

NOT LISTED

NOT LISTED

20

20

R17D

R17D

FA8

R17D

*	 Not all product variations on this page are DLC qualified.


