













## easy to ship, easy to store



- Single Pin/FA8 Base or Doubled Recessed/R17D. (See table below to order required base)
- 4000K & 5000K color options.
- Two Piece design allows for safer shipping, storage and installation.
- Includes center support.
- Shatter resistant glass.
- · Approved for installation in either open or enclosed fixtures.



Two piece design shipped in 4 foot sections that connect in the center



	PART #	UPC	REPLACES	WATTAGE	LUMENS	ССТ	CASE QTY	END CAP	DLC CODE
	LED-42T82P-840DE96-G4	844006054106	54-86W	42W	5040	4000K	20	FA8	PL48YKJOMO02
<b>/</b> (	LED-42T82P-850DE96-G4	844006054113	54-86W	42W	5040	5000K	20	FA8	PLH4AVWCT21J

NEUTRAL



PART #	UPC	REPLACES	WATTAGE	LUMENS	ССТ	CASE QTY	END CAP	DLC CODE
LED-42T82P-840HO96-G4	844006062989	54-86W	42W	5040	4000K	20	R17D	NOT LISTED
LED-42T82P-850HO96-G4	844006062996	54-86W	42W	5040	5000K	20	R17D	NOT LISTED

<sup>\*</sup> Not all product variations on this page are DLC qualified.







